 In the first quarter of 2016, the Corporation recorded an increase in fair value of financial assets of $72,087 
(March 31, 2015 – $172,256).  The fair value of equity investments is detailed in note 6 to the March 31, 2016 
Interim Condensed Consolidated financial statements.   

 In February 2016, we sold two hundred fifty thousand (250,000) shares of Integra Gold Corporation at $0.40 per 
share for net proceeds of $99,980 and a gain on sale of investments of $17,480. 

Income and mining tax expense (recovery) (March 31, 2016 – recovery - $23,377; March 31, 
2015 -expense - $170,024)